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Doctorate Degree in Early Childhood Education 

Doctorate Degree 
  
 
Name____________________________________SS#________________________Advisor___________________________ 
                  Chair_____________________________  
 
Core Courses*        Credit Hours  Grades 
 
EDCI 703  Seminar 1: Urban Studies in Early Childhood Education  4 Hours   _____    
EDCI 712 Models of Curriculum Development in Early Childhood Education 3 Hours   _____ 
EDCI 713 Instructional Theories and Design in Early Childhood Education 3 Hours   _____ 
EDCI 716 Learning Theories and Styles in Early Childhood Education 3 Hours    _____ 
                                                        

          TOTAL         13 Hours 
 
Advisement Conf._______________________________ __ 
               
 
 
 
Research and Major Requirements* 
 
EDFL 710 Advance Statistical Concepts & Computer Analysis  3 Hours   ______ 
EDFL 732 Advance Research & Non-Parametric Statistical Methods  3 Hours   _____ 
EDFL 797 Research Design      3 Hours   ______ 
EDCI 714 Organizational & Administration of Early Childhood Education 3 Hours   _____ 
  Programs          
EDCI 715 Seminar II: Urban Studies in Early Childhood Education  3 Hours   _____ 
EDCI 717 Psychology of Young Children in Urban Environment  3 Hours   _____ 
EDCI 718 Seminar III: Urban Studies in Early Childhood Education  3 Hours   _____ 
EDCI 788 Teaching Education Programs & Technology   3 Hours   _____ 
EDCI 720 Research Applications in (Science, Mathematics, or Special 
  Education) for Early Childhood Education   3 Hours   _____ 
EDCI 798 Internship/Field Studies Doctoral    5 Hours   _____ 
                                                _____ 
                   TOTAL     32 Hours 
 
Advisement Conf.___________________________________ 
 
 
 
Cognate* 
 
  Natural & Behavioral Science, Special Education Global      
  Education, Educational Technology and Reading, Health, Guidance 12 Hours   ______ 
EDCI 799 Dissertation*                  9-15 Hours   ______ 
                                                
TOTAL**                                                                                                                       Minimum of 67 Hours 
 
* Prerequisite: Admission to the Urban Education Curriculum Program for the Doctorate in Early Childhood Education 
** Excluding Prerequisite courses for Non Early Childhood Education Applicants 
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DOCTORAL PROGRAM IN EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION COURSE SEQUENCE 
 

CORE COURSE AND MAJOR REQUIREMENT 
  

 EDCI 703 SEMINAR 1: URBAN STUDIES IN EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 
 EDCI 712 MODELS OF CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT IN EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 
 EDCI 713 INSTRUCTIONAL THEORY AND DESIGN 
 EDCI 716 LEARNING THEORIES AND STYLES IN EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 
 
     RESEARCH AND STATISTICS 
 EDFL 710  ADVANCED STATISTICAL CONCEPTS AND COMPUTER ANALYSIS  
   Prereq: EDFL 601 
 EDCI 720 RESEARCH APPLICATIONS (Science, Mathematics, Global Education or Special Education 
   Prereq: EDFL 710 & EDFL 732) 
 EDFL 732 NON-PARAMETRIC METHODS IN STATISTICS (Prereq.  EDFL 601 & EDAD 713) 
 EDFL 797  RESEARCH DESIGN ( Prereq: EDFL 710 & EDFL 732) 
 EDCI 714 ORGANIZATION AND ADMINISTRATION OF ECE PROGRAMS 
 EDCI 717 PSYCHOLOGY OF YOUNG CHILDREN I URBAN ENVIRONMENTS 
 EDCI 715 SEMINAR II: URBAN STUDIES IN EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 
 EDCI 788 TEACHING EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS AND TECHNOLOGY 
 EDCI 798 DOCTORAL INTERNSHIP/FIELD STUDIES 
 EDCI 718 SEMINAR III: URBAN STUDIES IN EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 
 EDCI 799 DOCTORAL DISSERTATION (PHASE I DEVELOPMENT OF PROPOSAL) 
 EDCI 799 DISSERTATION (PHASE III- PREPARING DOCUMENT, DEFENSE & APPROVAL) 

 
PREREQUISITE COURSES 

 
 EDCI 504 METHODS AND MATERIALS IN EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 
 EDCI 600 HISTORY & DEVELOPMENT OF EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 
 EDFL 601 ADVANCED RESEARCH AND STATISTICS 
 EDCI 601 METHODS OF CHILD STUDY 
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